Illinois E	Department of Public	Health	1.22		FORM	APPROVED
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION			(X3) DATE SURVEY	
IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		A. BUILDING	A. BUILDING:			
		II 6004007	B. WING	58	1	С
IL6004287			B. WING		07/25/2022	
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STATE, ZIP CODE	28	
HERITA	GE HEALTH-MOUNT S		IDEN ROAD STERLING, I	l. 62353		
(X4) ID	SUMMARY STA	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR	PECTION	
PREFIX TAG	REGULATORY OR L	MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETE DATE	
S 000	Initial Comments		S 000			
	Investigation of Fac 07-15-2022/IL1492	ility Reported Incident of) - - 1
S9999	Final Observations		S9999	4		
	Statement of Licens 300.610a) 300.1210b) 300.1210d)6)	sure Violation:	4	¥		
50 00			rā.			
55	Section 300.610 Re	esident Care Policies		47 68		
	procedures governing facility. The written be formulated by a land Committee consisting administrator, the admedical advisory coof nursing and other policies shall comply. The written policies the facility and shall by this committee, dand dated minutes of the facility and shall by this committee, dand dated minutes of the facility and shall by this committee, dand dated minutes of the facility and shall by this committee, dand dated minutes of the facility and shall by this committee, dand dated minutes of the facility and shall by this committee, dand dated minutes of the facility and shall by this committee, dand dated minutes of the facility and shall by this committee, dand dated minutes of the facility and shall by this committee, dand dated minutes of the facility and shall by this committee.	dvisory physician or the mmittee, and representatives services in the facility. The with the Act and this Part. shall be followed in operating be reviewed at least annually ocumented by written, signed of the meeting.		i.	j).	
	b) The facility s care and services to practicable physical, well-being of the resi each resident's complan. Adequate and pare and personal care and personal caresident to meet the	hall provide the necessary attain or maintain the highest mental, and psychological dent, in accordance with prehensive resident care properly supervised nursing are shall be provided to each total nursing and personal		Attachassed A		is.
	care needs of the res	sident.		Attachment A Statement of Licensure Violati	ons	

inols Department of Public Health
ABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE

(X6) DATE

PRINTED: 08/16/2022 FORM APPROVED

Illinois E	Department of Public	Health		3+ E	FORM	MAPPROVEC
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLI IDENTIFICATION NUMBER		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	iL6004287 B. WING				C 07/25/2022	
NAMEOF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	DDRESS, CITY.	STATE, ZIP CODE	1 077	120/2022
HERITAC	GE HEALTH-MOUNT :	STERLING 435 CAM	DEN ROAD			
(X4) ID	SUMMARY STA	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	STERLING, I			
PRÉFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC) REGULATORY OR L	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	The state of the s		
S9999	Continued From pa	ige 1	S9999			
	nursing care shall i	subsection (a), general nclude, at a minimum, the be practiced on a 24-hour, basis:				
	to assure that the re as free of accident I nursing personnel s	ry precautions shall be taken esidents' environment remains hazards as possible. All shall evaluate residents to see eceives adequate supervision revent accidents.				
	These Regulations	are not met as evidenced by:				
	Based on observation interview, the facility staff were present to mobility, dressing, trutilized according to residents (R1) review three. These failures Nursing Assistant) in attempting to transfer	on, record review and railed to ensure two qualified to assist a resident with bed ansfer and a gait belt was facility policy, for one of three wed for falls, in a sample of a resulted V4 (Certified adependently dressing R1 and er R1 without a gait belt to the floor sustaining an the Distal Femoral				
	Findings include:					
	Management Policy of this "It is the policy of this resident's fall risk on with each fall. This w interdisciplinary appr	ed "Fall Assessment and (revised 4/2019)," documents a facility to assess each admission, quarterly, and rill help facilitate an oach for care planning to r, assess and ultimately				
	The facility policy, title	ed "Safe Resident Handling				

llinois Department of Public Health

PRINTED: 08/16/2022 FORM APPROVED

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION			(V2) DATE OUT TO	
AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		A. BUILDING:			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
ήμ					_		
IL6004287			B. WING		07	C /25/2022	
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DDESS CITY	STATE, ZIP CODE	1 071	125/2022	
			DEN ROAD	SIATE, ZIP CODE			
MERIJA	GEHEALTH-MOUNT S	renting	TERLING, I	ii. 62353			
(X4) ID	SUMMARY STA	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION			
PRÉFIX TAG	REGULATORY OR LE	MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU		(X5) COMPLETE DATE	
S9999	Continued From page	ge 2	S9999				
	usage is mandatory the exception of me & medical contraind	/18/18)," documents "Gait belt for all resident handling with chanical lift use, bed mobility lications. The gait belt will be the certified nursing				12.1 10.2 10.2	
<u></u> 86	back reclining whee did not have the cog interviewed. R1's rig	am, R1 was sitting in a high Ichair on the Memory Unit. R1 Initive ability to be Int leg was in an immobilizer footrest out in front of her.)); 	
	has the current diagradvanced Atrophic None Behavioral Disturbar assessments compley/08/21, 12/09/21, 1/2 all document R1 requassistance of two ordressing and transfedated 7/14/22, docurrelated to confusion, communication/complete TRANSFER: (R1) resident's fall risk), condentified R1 as "High history of falls, impair	prehension" and equires two assist to all Scale (determines a ompleted on R1 6/05/22, h Risk for Falling" due to a		1/4 27 1/4/3			
15	dated 7/15/2022 at 7: called to R1's room o buttocks on floor at b Nursing Assistant) re side of her bed while	epartment of Public Health, 30 am, documents "Nurse bserved resident on edside. CNA (Certified ported R1 was sitting on the CNA assisted her with 81 scooted quickly toward	×	io E			

Illinois Department of Public Health

Illinois Department of Public Health

	Pepartification Public	The state of the s				11
		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY	
			A. BUILDING:		CON	COMPLETED
		IL6004287	B. WING _		07	C /25/2022
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY	, STATE, ZIP CODE		HOILOLL
HERITAC	SE HEALTH-MOUNT S	405.0444	DEN ROAD			
		MOUNTS	STERLING,	IL 62353		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	DRE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
S9999	Continued From page	ge 3	S9999			
	the edge of bed and complained of pain was unable to descr Power of Attorney a and an order was gi	I slid down to the floor. R1 during initial assessment but ribe exact location of pain. nd Medical Doctor notified, ven to obtain an x-ray in				
	house. While on site company had technix-ray machine and work on 7/16/22 at 10:44 and an Acute Displated Periprosthetic Fraction to hospital for evaluated Report further docur 7/19/22 to the skilled therapy close monitobe re-evaluated. The	e on 7/15/22, the x-ray ical issues with the mobile was unable to obtain imaging. am, imaging was obtained, iced Right Distal Femoral ure was discovered. R1 sent ation and treatment." The ments, "R1 will re-admit d nursing unit for skilled oring, and transfer status will ere is no surgical intervention eture. R1 will be readmitting				
	Assistant) stated on had gone into R1's rodressed for the day, was in R1's room at person assist, definit dressed and was gether wheelchair. V4 s belt around her waist that V8 was on one sthe other, when "R1 as we were getting h limp, like dead weigh the side." V4 explain direct R1's fall, so R1 both knees. After the with R1 and went to the (Licensed Practical Non 7/25/22 at 11:40 a	pm, V4 (Certified Nursing the morning of 7/15/22, she com to get her up and V4 stated V8 (Unit Assistant) the time and "(R1) is a two tely". V4 stated she got R1 titing ready to transfer her to tated R1 did not have a gait at the time. V4 explained side of R1, and she was on just didn't have the strength er up." V4 stated "R1 went and her legs went out to the that she used her legs to I wouldn't fall forward onto the fall, V4 stated she left V8 the Charge Nurse, V3 Jurse), for further assistance.				
	summoned to R1's ro	oom on the morning of	-			

HIII IOIS L	<u>Pepartment of Public</u>	<u>Health</u>			. 014	MAPPROVED	
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
IL6004287		B. WING			C		
NAMEOF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE		/25/2022	
HERITAC	SE HEALTH-MOUNT S	STERLING 435 CAMI	DEN ROAD				
			TERLING, IL	_ 62353			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OHIDRE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE	
S9999	Continued From page	ge 4	S9999				
83	she walked in R1's in with R1, trying to call knee was swollen, a "uncomfortable." Voto assist R1 with AD and transfers, as R1	1 had fallen. V3 stated, when room, V8 was on the ground Im her. V3 stated R1's right and she described R1 as 3 stated two staff are required Ls (Activities of Daily Living) can be "unpredictable and	¥3	×		~ ### (**	
	On 7/25/22 at 1:11 p 7/15/22 was his first Assistant in the facil room as V4 got R1 p bed and put R1's sh allowed to perform of Assistant, so he was as V4 was getting re bed to the wheelcha from under her" and stated he did not par transfer R1, as that i to do, but he was sta assisted R1. V4 dem resident bed where h R1 during the incider two feet away from h	om, V8 (Unit Assistant) stated day working as a Unit ity. V8 stated he was in R1's positioned onto the side of the irt on. V8 stated he is not lirect patient care as a Unit it is just observing V4. V8 stated ady to transfer R1 from the ir, R1's "legs just went out she fell to the ground. V8 ticipate in assisting to s not something he is trained anding off to R1's side as V4 tonstrated with an empty ne was standing in relation to int, and it was approximately iter.					
	Unit Assistants are not direct resident care, or dressing. V1 stated at to be the second persesident transfer. On 7/25/22 at 2:00 postated when she interiorestigation into R1's explained to her that transfer R1 when R1	am, V1 (Administrator) stated of qualified to participate in which includes transfers and a Unit Assistant is not allowed son to assist in a two-person m, V2 (Director of Nursing) relewed V4 for her s 7/15/22 fall, it was not fully V4 had started to try and fell. V4 stated, regardless, esist for dressing, bed			## P	%.	

PRINTED: 08/16/2022 FORM APPROVED

Illinois Department of Public Health STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING: COMPLETED B. WING IL6004287 07/25/2022 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE **435 CAMDEN ROAD HERITAGE HEALTH-MOUNT STERLING MOUNT STERLING, IL 62353** SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X4) ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETE PRÉFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE PREFIX REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG DATE DEFICIENCY) S9999 Continued From page 5 S9999 mobility and transfers, and a Unit Assistant does not count as a second staff person for that type of assistance, because they lack the necessary training. V4 stated a gait belt is always to be used, during any pivot transfer, to ensure resident safety. (A)

Illinois Department of Public Health